Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 36603	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: 02	5. GMD:			
6. Status: Approved	Denied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	7. Filing Date of Change: 3/19/18				
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#			
8b. Landowner(s) New to system ☐ HUTCHINSON REGIONAL ENGINEERING DEPT 1701 E 23RD AVE HUTCHINSON KS 67		ENGIN 1701 E		Person ID 63076 Add Seq# 1 MEDICAL CENTER INC 502-1105			
9. Documents and Enclosure(s):	leter Seal	⊠ N & P Form	── Water Tube ⊠	Driller Copy ⊠ H & E Letter			
Conservation Plan Date R 10. Use Made of Water From:		te Approved: 3/2	Date	to Comply:			
			Date Prepared: 3/20 Date Entered:	D/18 By: TJS By:			

File No. 36603	11. County: I	RENO	Basi	n: Ark	ansas	s Rive	r			St	ream:						_ 1 _		rmatior quus B	Code: 19 seds)	Special Use:	None
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD															and Q	uantity		A	dditiona	al		
DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	T. I	R	ID	۱,	٧	'W		Com	ment (AKA I	_ine)		Rate Quantity gpm/cfs af/mgy			Rate Quanti		Quantity af/mgy	Overlap PD Files		
DEL 33071				6																	None	
ENT SW NW S	SE 5 2	23S 5	w .		19	66	206	9						9 GF	M	0.1 AF		9 GI	PM	0.1 AF	21116	
			-	** ₁			Ę.											-				
	L I		_				4	11/	4	1								11	1	1 -92	l	
	1			_	U_			-,											4			
1 2 2	4	00			1		- 7		i i								_/		10			
13. Storage: Rate	N	F 5	Quant	ity					ac/ft	Ad	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	itional C	uantity		_ ac/ft
14. Limitation:	af/yr at	t			g	pm (_				cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	n file ni	umber	r(s)						
Limitation:	af/yr at	t			g	pm (_				cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	n file ni	umber	(s)						
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	Star	t Year		_	5 YR A	Amour	nt		Amo	unt U	nit		Base	Acres		_ C	omment .	-	- T-17		
16. Place of Use CHK	NE1/4		1/4	N			NW1/4			SW1/4			SE1/4			Total		r Chg?	Overlap Files			
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					
CHK 3921	1								1.0								' =		8b.	No	21116	
							23			107	1 -1										4	
		11.0					- 19											B 4.				
		B	Ψ,																			
-		pl.					i i	- 1														
			4											,-								
Base Acres: Year: Comments:	Minimum Rea	asonabl	le Quar	ntity: •				1					,									

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION WATER METER REQUIRED



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

																			EIVED
						F	ile No	3660	3										9 2018
u	pplication	water	right w	hich is		☐ P ubject	lace of	Use applic		⊠ n acco	Point o	of Dive	ersion the cor			ribed b	Sta Divisio	afford I	Fi eld Offic ater Resou
. N	lame an 701 E 2	d addre	ess of a	Applica	son KS	utchins	son Re	gional	1	cal Cer	nter						. 11		
<u> </u>	Phone Note Indicate I	d addre	ess of Vional N	Water Medical	Use C I Cente		Engine	t: Mik	e Moni Dept,	hollon 1701 E	E 23 rd /		utchin	son KS	6750	2-110	5		
	The presource of there is	Land -	NA	AME:	Hutchi 1701 E	nson F 23rd	Avenu	e, Hut	chinso	n KS 6	67502								
			NEW	NE		0511	NW1/4			051/	SW1/4				SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW			SE1/4	TOTAL
Sec.	23S	Range 5W	NE/4	NW1/4	SW /4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	1	SW1/4	3E74	1
(f this appointment of there is	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS:	No Ch	ange						ace of			ged to				
					E1/4				N1/4				N1/4				E1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¹/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
Sec.															100				Jacob II
Sec.																			917

5.	Presently auti	horized point of	f diversion:				
5.			Quarter of the	NIM	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter
			, Township				
			ounty, Kansas, <u>2030</u>				
			Authorized Quantity				
			D No. 6 GF				
			☐ This point will be chang				
			(Complete only if chan				
			Quarter of the				
			, Township				
			ounty, Kansas,1966_				
			Proposed Quantity _				
L	This point is: [_ Additional We	ell Geo Center List	other water ri	ghts that will use this po	oint <u>21116</u>	-
Г	Presently auti	horized point o	f diversion:				
			Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
1			, Township				
1			ounty, Kansas,				
1							
1			Authorized Quantity				
1			D No GI				
			☐This point will be chang				
-			: (Complete only if chan			Part Control of the C	
1			Quarter of the				
			, Township				
	in	C	ounty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West	of Southeast cor	ner of section.
1	Proposed Rate	9	Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well de	pth (feet)	
			ell Geo Center List				
		The Real Property	location is in conflict with	(F	PLEAŠE NOTE: The presently aut	"X" in center of thorized point of North	diagram below diversion.)
					100 50		
	10 10 10 10		1-10 Dx - Dx			4111111111	9
	If a well, is the	test hole log attac	ched? Yes No		F	=11, 11, 11, 15	7
	The change(s)	(was)(will be) con	mpleted by?		50 - +	III + 8	= 50
		(vvas)(vviii be) coi	imploted by:		E	=	3
	June 1, 2018				F	_	-
0	If the point of d	iversion is a well:			Mest 0	$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	O East
U.					E		
	(a) What are y	you going to do w	ith the old well?		F	=	4
	Plugged (GMD	2 Plugging Agra	ement has not been includ	ed)	50 - +	_ +	二 50
	11	1111	17 cm142 13	a were of	will E &	I	
79	CO IN SUMM	4/fall of 2	has already been plugged	61/m-4	-	The May	+
	(b)when will th	is be done? Well	nas aiready been plugged				
					100 50	_0 _ 50	100
1.	Groundwater	Management	District recommenda	tion	Sea	South le: 1" = 100"	
	attached?	Yes 🛛 No		12h If			ocated more than
0	A 1-1 1	0 0550	DECE	1	the proposed point of d 00 feet but within 132	20 feet from the	existing point of
2.	Assisted by TJ	5 - 5110	RECEIVED	d	version, attach a topog	graphic map or a	aerial photograph
				F	or groundwater sources ithin one-half mile of the	show all wells (in	diversion and the
			MAD 1 0 201		ames and mailing addr	esses of the own	ers. For surface
			MAR 1 9 201	V W	ater sources, show th	ne names and a	addresses of the
	C 3/20/18	2	Stafford Field Of	fine II	indowner(s) one-half mostream from your prope	ille downstream a	and one-half mile
P	L 3//9//>	E (*)	Stariora Field Of	IICO U	policani nom your prope	11.19 111103.	
	70116	>	Division of Water Res	OUTCAR			

14.	If th	he proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer f	eet from existing point of	of diversion, complete the fo	llowing:
	(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this		use identified in this applica	ition?
	(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently a affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this		use identified in this applica	tion be adversely
	(c)	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be \boxtimes Yes \square No (If no, all owners must sign this		o property, public health or	safety?
or a	a cha	pplication proposes a surface water change in point of divers ange in place of use, the application must be signed by all or attach notarized statement authorizing representation).			
age	e an	by verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or a nd the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly au behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which thi ned in this application are true, correct and comple	ithorized agent of the application pertainete.	ne owner(s) to make thi ns. I further verify that	s application on
Dat	ted a	at HUTCHINSON, Kansas	this 6 4 day o	of MARCH	, 20 <u>/8</u>
10	de	land to the			
		HARD W. Hout		(Spouse)	
CI	HIE	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
_		(Owner)		(Spouse)	
		(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
		(Owner)		(Spouse)	
		(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
	ate of unty) SS Notar	ARLA J. LONG y Public - State of Kansas plres 3 10-2019	Ma Journal And	
-1	her	reby certify that the foregoing application was signed , 20	the state of the s	sworn to before me this	day of
M	Com	mmission Expires <u>3-10-2019</u> .	(la)	rla J. Fi	ng
ON	LY C	COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all repriate fee must be paid.			
			HEDULE		
		pplication to change the place of use or the point of diversion the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Dep (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or le (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 30 (3) Application to change the place of use	partment of Agriculturess	e .	\$100 \$200
				RECEIVED	
				MAR 1 9 2018	

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions dimitations of File No. 36603
1.	A change application was received on
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 125 feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable □ Not Applicable
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.
6.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
9.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \sum Not Applicable
10.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No
11.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Agrifile adrivers File Leg	APPLICATION APPROVED AND 1 9 2018 Summary request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative riew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. The any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may solude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.
pre	For Use by Register of Deeds State of Kansas State of Kansas
	County of Hafford),
	Acknowledged before me on 3/31/3018
	by Carron Conant
	Signature: Justica W liquidirell
	JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires August 11, 2021
	My commission expres

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES STAFFORD FIELD OFFICE 300 S. MAIN STREET STAFFORD, KS 67578-1521



PHONE: (620) 234-5311 FAX: (620) 234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

March 21, 2018

Hutchinson Regional Medical Center Inc Engineering Dept 1701 E 23rd Ave Hutchinson KS 67502-1105

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 36603

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No. 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **21st** day of **March, 2018**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **36603**, dated **March 21, 2018** was mailed via Certified U.S. mail to the following:

Hutchinson Regional Medical Center Inc Engineering Dept 1701 E 23rd Ave Hutchinson KS 67502-1105

A copy of the letter was sent to the following:

GMD 2

Staff